

04
20.06.2025
Court No.14
AGM

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 2128 of 2025

Gupta Power Infrastructure Limited & Anr.
Vs.
Canara Bank & Ors.

Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee.
Mr. Shivam Bhimsaria.
Ms. Akansha Singhania

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Anirban Pramanick
Mr. P. Nath
Ms. B. De.

...for the Respondent no.2

Mr. Preetom Majumdar.

...for the Respondent nos. 1&7.

Mr. Shaswat Nayak
Ms. Antalina Guha.
Ms. Muskan Saha.

...for the Respondent no.9.

Mr. Onkar Ganguly
Mr. Ayanabha Raha

...for the Respondent no.10.

Mr. Vikram Wadehra.
Ms. Akansha Yadav.

... For the respondent no. 6.

Mr. Debasish Saha.

... For the Bank of India.

Mr. Ranajit Chowdhury.

... for the respondent no. 11.

Ms. Pooja Chakraborty.
Mr. Mohit Dang.

... For the respondent no. 5.

Mr. Sourjya Roy.

... For the respondent no. 4.

Mr. Moinak Bose, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sristi Roy

...for the Respondent no. 13.

1. Affidavit-in-opposition on behalf of the respondent no. 5 and the respondent no. 11 filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. Learned advocate representing the respondent no. 6 submits that copy of the writ petition was served in Bhubaneswar and the same has been handed over to the learned advocate yesterday. Prayer has been made to extend the time for filing the opposition.
3. Learned advocate representing the respondent no. 4 (UCO Bank) and respondent no. 8 submits that they are yet to receive the copy of the writ petition.
4. Learned advocate representing the respondent nos. 1, 2, 7, 9, 10 and 11 seek extension of time for filing affidavit-in-opposition.
5. As opposition from some of the respondents are yet to be filed, accordingly, the matter cannot be heard at this stage.
6. The respondents are directed to file affidavit-in-opposition positively by 4th July, 2025. Reply, if there be any, by 11th July, 2025.
7. It will be open for the petitioners to mention the matter before any other Bench having determination for hearing of the writ petition.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)