

05.02.2026
Sl. 12
AMR
Ct.No.446

WPA 2128 of 2025
IA No: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2025

Gupta Power Infrastructure Ltd. & Anr.
Vs.
Canara Bank & Ors.

Mr. Orijit Chatterjee
Mr. Shubham Raj

...for the petitioner no. 1

Mr. Avishek Guha
Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay
Mr. Subrajit Das

....for the KMDA

Mr. Debasish Saha
Mr. Avirup Roy Sanyal
Ms. Sucheta Pal
Mr. Jyotishman Sarkar

...for the Respondent Bank (SBI)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Singh

...for the Indian Bank

Mr. Supriyo Mahapatra
Ms. Kishwar Rahman

...for the respondent no. 1 & 7

Mr. Anirban Pramanick
Mr. Punarbasu Nath
Ms. Bhagyasree Dey

...for the respondent no. 2

Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee
Ms. Falguni Jana
Ms. Sahana Pal
Mr. Souhardya Mitra

...for the respondent no. 3

Mr. Aniruddha Saha Ray

...for the respondent No. 4/UCO Bank

Ms. Pooja Chakrabarti
Ms. Arti Bhattacharyya

...for the respondent no. 5

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Wadehra
Mr. Akansha Yadav
Mr. Ramyani Bhattacharya

...for the respondent no. 6.

Mr. Ranajit Chowdhury
Mr. Sudipto Chowdhury
Ms. Samoorna Saha

...for the respondent no. 12

Ms. Sristi Roy

...for the respondent no. 13.

1. Since presently, I am a part of a Division Bench and as such I am unable to sit singly on a regular basis, and as the petitioners are insisting on expeditious disposal of the writ petition, the writ petition stands released from my list to enable the petitioners to have the matter decided by another Bench.
2. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for assignment.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)