

04.05.26  
SI-5  
Ct.06  
(Samar)

**WPA 2128 of 2025**  
**With**  
**CAN 1 of 2025**  
**CAN 2 of 2025**

**Gupta Power Infrastructure Ltd. & Anr.**  
**v.**  
**Canara Bank & Ors**

Mr. Orijit Chatterjee,  
Mr. Shubham Raj,  
Mr. Safura Ahmed,

....for the Petitioner no. 1.

Mr. Shivam Bhimsaria,  
Ms. Akansha Singhania,

.... For the petitioner no. 2.

Mr. Sudipto Chowdhury,

... for the Union Bank of India.

Mr. Anirban Pramanik,  
Mr. Punarbasu Nath,  
Ms. Bhagyasree Dey,

.... For the respondent Bank no. 2.

Mr. Aniruddha Saha Ray,

...for the respondent no. 4.

Mr. Pooja Chakraborty,  
Mr. Mohit Dang, (V.C)

.... For the respondent no. 5.

Mr. Moinak Bose, Ld. Sr. Adv.,  
Ms Sristi Roy,

... for the respondent no. 13.

1. As prayed for by the petitioners, this matter stands released from this list, in view of the present determination of this Bench.
2. List this matter before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for appropriate orders.

**(Om Narayan Rai, J.)**

